

18.02.2026
Court No.13
Item No. 12
sp

MAT 132 of 2026

With

CAN 2 of 2026

Shiba Prosad Banerjee & Anr.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Id. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Swarup Paul,
Mr. Surya Maity,
Mr. Anish Roy.

.... For the appellants.

Mr. Rajarshi Basu,
Mr. Bikash Goswami.

.... For the State.

1. Since the regular bench is available, list the matter accordingly.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)